
 2009 PONCA INDIANS FOOTBALL
Season Statistics 

          Ponca          Oppnent
Date Opponent Rushing Passing total Rushing Passing total
9/4/2009 Fremont Bergan 218 102 320 134 229 363

9/11/2009 Creighton 250 58 308 170 42 212
9/18/2009 Stanton 306 51 357 194 45 239
9/25/2009 Homer 340 104 440 141 47 188
10/2/2009 Wakefield 273 56 329 60 98 158
10/9/2009 Laurel-Concord 279 113 392 96 96 192

10/16/2009 Hartington C.C. 332 49 381 121 151 272
10/22/2009 Randolph 446 0 446 43 26 69

           Regular Season Totals 2444 533 2977 959 734 1693

10/29/2009 Palmyra 377 189 566 61 118 179
11/4/2009 Lourdes C.C. 466 57 523 81 314 395

11/10/2009 Elmwood Murdock 165 113 278 94 127 221
11/17/2009 David City Aquinas 312 74 386 197 8 205
11/24/2009 Hartington C.C. 162 67 229 153 90 243

               Play Off Totals 1452 500 1982 586 657 1243

            Ponca          Oppnent
2009 Season Totals Rushing Passing total Rushing Passing total

3896 1033 4929 1545 1400 2945

Regular Season Record  8-0 Nebraska State Play Offs Season Record 13-0
Class C-2 District #5 Champion Class C-2 State Champion 
Ponca 35 Ponca 56 Round 1 
Fremont Bergan*      28   Palmyra 0
Ponca 21 Ponca 48 Round 2
Creighton* 20 Lourdes CC                19
Ponca 38 Ponca 20 Round 3 
Stanton* 16 Elmwood-Murdock    19

Ponca 44 Ponca 21 Semi-Finals 
Homer* 0 D.C. Aquinas             14
Ponca 37 Ponca 14 Finals 
Wakefield 7 Cedar Cath 13
Ponca 41
Laurel-Concord*           6
Ponca 36
Cedar Catholic*          27
Ponca 47
Randolph* 0

* Play Off Qualifier 



2009 PONCA INDIANS FOOTBALL 
Defensive Statistics 

Regular Season Post Season 
Tackles Sacks Ast. Tkl Tkl Pts. Fum. Rec. INT TD Tackles Sacks Ast. Tkl Tkl.Pts. Fum. Rec. INT TD

Matt Dohma 19 4 25 79 0 0 0 11 3 16 44 0 0 0
Andrew Watchorn 25 0 25 75 0 3 0 12 0 7 31 0 3 0
Nolan Block 24 0 17 65 1 6 0 16 0 13 45 0 2 0
Josh Watchorn 17 0 26 60 1 0 0 16 0 32 64 1 0 0
Luke Markworth 19 0 21 59 1 1 0 9 0 29 47 1 1 0
Jared Curry 15 2 25 59 0 0 0 17 0 16 50 0 0 0
Ben Gehring 18 1 20 58 2 2 0 7 0 15 29 1 0 0
Kash Echtenkamp 17 0 21 55 0 2 0 10 0 9 29 1 1 0
Austin Hansen 7 0 34 48 0 0 0 6 0 28 40 0 0 0
Josh Block 6 0 29 41 0 0 0 2 0 7 11 0 0 0
Nolan Ryan 5 1 18 30 0 0 0 4 1 7 17 0 0 0
Eric Watchorn 4 0 12 20 0 0 0 4 0 7 15 0 0 0
Jesse Way 2 0 11 15 1 0 0 2 0 6 10 1 0 0
John Markworth 5 0 4 14 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 0
Tyler Rasmussen 2 0 10 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jesse Walsh 1 0 9 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eli Markworth 1 1 7 11 0 0 0 2 0 3 7 0 0 0
Seth O'Neill 3 0 3 9 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 0
Anthony Finnegan 2 0 5 9 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 0
Joel Markworth 3 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Nate Uhl 1 0 4 6 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 0 0
Vasean Markworth 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 0
Dale Krause 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dave McCreary 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Norberto Antonio 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dillon Rickett 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Burki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 0
Alex O'Neill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 0



2009 PONCA INDIANS FOOTBALL 
Defensive Statistics Season Totals

Tackles Sacks Ast. Tkl Tkl Pts. Fum. Rec. INT TD
Josh Watchorn 33 0 58 124 2 0 0
Matt Dohma 30 7 41 123 0 0 0
Nolan Block 40 0 30 110 1 8 0
Jared Curry 32 2 41 109 0 0 0
Andrew Watchorn 37 0 32 106 0 6 0
Luke Markworth 28 0 50 106 2 2 0
Austin Hansen 13 0 62 88 0 0 0
Ben Gehring 25 1 35 87 3 2 0
Kash Echtenkamp 27 0 30 84 1 3 0
Josh Block 8 0 36 52 0 0 0
Nolan Ryan 9 2 25 47 0 0 0
Eric Watchorn 8 0 19 35 0 0 0
Jesse Way 4 0 17 25 2 0 0
Eli Markworth 3 1 10 18 0 0 0
John Markworth 6 0 6 18 0 0 0
Joel Markworth 3 0 8 14 0 0 0
Tyler Rasmussen 2 0 10 14 0 0 0
Seth O'Neill 4 0 5 13 0 0 0
Anthony Finnegan 3 0 7 13 0 0 0
Nate Uhl 2 0 8 12 0 0 0
Jesse Walsh 1 0 9 11 0 0 0
Vasean Markworth 1 0 5 7 0 0 0
Alex O'Neill 1 0 2 4 0 0 0
Dale Krause 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
Dave McCreary 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Norberto Antonio 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Dillon Rickett 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Sam Burki 1 0 2 4 0 0 0



2009 Ponca Indians Football 
Offensive Statistics 

Rushing Regular Season Post Season Season Totals 
Carries Yards TDS Carries Yards TDS Carries Yards TDS

Jared Curry 178 1410 25 128 895 13 306 2305 38
Joel Markworth 82 503 4 50 294 2 132 797 6
Andrew Watchorn 32 183 3 29 104 2 61 287 5
Austin Hansen 24 114 1 20 84 0 44 198 1
Nate Uhl 12 44 0 6 9 0 18 53 0
Kash Ecthenkamp 26 124 1 17 73 0 43 197 1
Eric Watchorn 13 28 0 3 14 0 16 42 0
Luke Markworth 1 6 0 1 3 0 2 9 0
Vasean Markworth 0 0 0 1 11 0 1 11 0
Sam Burki 2 5 0 1 4 0 3 9 0
Jesse Walsh 8 35 0 1 0 0 9 35 0
Tyler Rasmussen 5 8 0 0 0 0 5 8 0

Passing Regular Season Post Season
Completions Attempts Yards TDS INT Completions Attempts Yards TDS INT 

Andrew Watchorn 29 51 533 5 0 17 33 502 5 1

Passing Season Totals 
Completions Attempts Yards TDS INT 

Andrew Watchorn 46 84 1035 10 1

Regular Season Post Season Season Totals 
Receiving Receptions Yards TDS Receptions Yards TDS Receptions Yards TDS 
Nolan Block 13 310 2 8 318 3 19 628 5
Ben Gehring 2 17 2 5 124 2 7 141 4
Jared Curry 6 105 1 3 47 0 9 152 1
Joel Markworth 3 51 0 1 32 0 4 83 0
Eric Watchorn 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0
Kash Echtenkamp 3 36 0 0 0 0 2 36 0
Austin Hansen 1 12 0 0 0 0 1 12 0
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